



# 30th Annual Warren "Billy" Cherry Scholarship Golf Outing Wilmette Golf Club • Monday, June 26, 2023

### **Event schedule**

- 11:30 a.m. Registration and Lunch
- 1 p.m. Shotgun start
- 6-8 p.m. Dinner and Golf Prizes

Wilmette Golf Club Lake Ave. & Harms Road Wilmette, Illinois 847.256.9777 www.golfwilmette.com



Join us for a fun day of golf, lunch, dinner and prizes. The Cherry Scholarship Fund provides

financial assistance to Evanston Township High School graduates. In April, we awarded \$130,000 to 23 Scholars.

Sign up now for various sponsorship levels. See other side for Registration Form.

## **Our Mission**

The mission of the Warren "Billy" Cherry Scholarship Fund, named in memory of a much-loved and respected Evanston educator, is to perpetuate his total acceptance of all people, his commitment to the highest standards of educational excellence, and his energetic dedication to enriching the children and institutions of Evanston.

## 2023 Golf Outing Committee

Bob Reece, Chair Bill Bridges Lynn Hammell Jan Hazlett Tom Hazlett Pat Hughes, Sr. Judy Iacuzzi Matthew Jamieson Timon Bernstein Jandora Joe Keitel Tony Keitel Bart Rocca Oliver Ruff Pam Schanette Gerri Sizemore Mimi Spivack Courtney Wolley

Your support does make a difference, so please join us. For more information, call Bob Reece at 847.612.7767 (reecer@ameritech.net) or Joe Keitel at 847.530.0883 (joekeitel@yahoo.com).

To register online, go to: cherryscholarship.org/event



# 30th Annual Warren "Billy" Cherry Scholarship Golf Outing Monday, June 26, 2023 | Registration Form

Player #1	Player #2
Address	
City/State/ZIP	City/State/ZIP
Phone	Phone
E-mail	E-mail
Player #3	Player #4
Player #3           Address           City/State/ZIP	Address
Address	Address

Individual entry fees (Includes greens fee, golf cart, lunch, dinner, mulligans, prizes)

\$250/person (if paid by June 19, 2023)\$275/person (after June 19, 2023)\$200/person (ages 30 and younger)

To register, submit this form by mail or go online to: cherryscholarship.org/event

<b>Individual Golfer Registration</b> <i>Please fill in the no. of reservations requested</i>	<b>Sponsor Registration</b> (Platinum, Gold and Silver levels include one \$250 hole sponsor	rship and sign)
Golfer(s) @ \$ each Dinner only @ \$75 each Total: \$ I am unable to attend, but wish to make a donation of:	<ul> <li>Platinum Sponsor (two foursomes)</li> <li>Gold Sponsor (foursome)</li> <li>Silver Sponsor (twosome)</li> <li>Hole Sponsor</li> </ul>	\$1,300 \$800
□ \$1,000 □ \$500 □ \$100 □ \$750 □ \$250 □ Other	Name Company	
Payable to: Warren Cherry Scholarship Fund P.O. Box 0944 Evanston, IL 60204-0944	Address City/State/ZIP Phone	
www.cherryscholarship.org/event	E-mail	

Thank you! Your support really does make a difference.